Media Release February 22, 2021 Winter Weather Event

To the Citizens of Lampasas County:

I encourage you to go online to the Lampasas County website and complete the Winter Weather Event Survey. The Citizens of Lampasas County could be eligible for individual reimbursement for repair and property loss as a result of the recent winter weather event, but only if the loss totals exceed a certain amount to be determined by FEMA. As County Judge, I issued a local Disaster Declaration last week and the Commissioner's Court extended the Disaster Declaration today at Commissioner's Court.

Please help spread the word that we need everyone who had any type of damage or property loss to complete the survey and self-report. This is the only way individuals could receive reimbursement with FEMA. Please reach out to neighbors, friends and families to spread the word and assist those who may not have access to the internet.

Randall J. Hoyer, Lampasas County Judge